Exchanges. Further, relevant disclosures in relation to such intimation to the subscribers to the Pre-IPO Placement (if undertaken) shall be appropriately

made in the relevant sections of the Red Herring Prospectus and the Prospectus.
 Subject to full subscription of the Fresh Issue.

For further information, see “Objects of the Offer” on page 116.

22

Aggregate pre-Offer and post-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group and the Selling Shareholders

The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the members of our Promoter Group and the Selling Shareholders as on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus is set out

below:

S.

No.

Name of the Selling

Shareholders

Pre-Offer equity share capital Post-Offer equity share

capital#

No. of Equity Shares of face

value of ₹2 each held as on

the date of this Draft Red

Herring Prospectus

% of paid-up Equity Share

capital (%)

No. of Equity Shares of face

value of ₹2 each held as on

the date of this Draft Red

Herring Prospectus (on a

fully diluted basis) ##

% of the pre-Offer Equity

Share capital on a fully

diluted basis## (%)

% of post-Offer paid-up

Equity Share capital (%)

1.  Vinayak S. Gan^ 34,951,200 48.85 34,951,200 40.94 [●]

2.  Abhijeet V. Gan^ 22,381,050 31.28 22,381,050 26.22 [●]

3.  Water Access Acceleration

Fund S.L.P.

- - 13,815,930 16.18 [●]

Total 57,332,250 80.13 71,148,180 83.34 [●]
^  Also promoter of our Company.

 Prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus with RoC, an aggregate of 460,531 outstanding CCPS held by the Investor Selling Shareholder will be converted into maximum of 13,815,930 Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each in

aggregate, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the CCPS under the W2AF SSSHA Agreement and in accordance with Regulation 5(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulation. The actual number of Equity Shares that such CCPS will
convert into shall be determined at the time of conversion, in accordance with the terms of the CCPS. The number of shares have been adjusted to give effect to the sub-division of each equity share of our Company bearing face